MEV200SIR SERIES
SEMI-INTERNAL RELIEF VALVES
 Marshall Excelsior Company MEC Europe AsP
 1506 George Brown Drive Marshall, MI 49068 Alsvej 21
 Phone (269) 789-6700  Fax (269) 781-8340 8940 Randers SV
 www.marshallexcelsior.com Denmark
The contents of this publication are for informational purposes only.  While every effort has been made to ensure accuracy, these contents are not to be construed as warranties or
guarantees, expressed or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or for their use or applicability.  Marshall Excelsior Co. reserves the right to modify or improve the

• Available with 125, 250 and 265 PSI set pressures
P/N
STD
PSIG
STD
kPa
Container
Connection
Installation
Hex
Flow Capacity,
SCFM Air **
SERVICE
Seal Material
UL @120% Set PSI LPG NH3
MEV200SIR/125 125 862 2” MNPT 3-1/2” 4,870 Yes No Nitrile
MEV200SIR/250 250 1724 2” MNPT 3-1/2” 10,925 Yes No Nitrile
MEV200SIR/265 265 1827 2” MNPT 3-1/2” 11,475 Yes No Nitrile
MEV200SIRV/125 125 862 2” MNPT 3-1/2” 4,870 Yes No Viton®
MEV200SIRV/250 250 1724 2” MNPT 3-1/2” 10,925 Yes No Viton®
MEV200SIRV/265 265 1827 2” MNPT 3-1/2” 11,475 Yes No Viton®
MEV200SIRK/125 125 862 2” MNPT 3-1/2” 4,870 Yes No Kalrez®
MEV200SIRK/250* 250 1724 2” MNPT 3-1/2” 10,925 Yes No Kalrez®
MEV200SIRK/265* 265 1827 2” MNPT 3-1/2” 11,475 Yes No Kalrez®
*      Seat Material not UL listed
**    Flow Rates shown as bare relief valves
***  Size relief capacity per NFPA 58, Table 5.7.2.5
Accessories